3/1/23, 8:28 AM DOCFINDER

AIM

Association of State Medical Board Executive Directors



New Mexico Medical Board 2055 S. Pacheco, Building 400 Santa Fe, NM 87505 505-476-7220 fax 505-476-7237 (toll free within New Mexico 800-945-5845)

General Information

Licensee	Tamer Middleton	License Type	Medical Doctor
Business address	PO Box 14968	License Number	MD2023-0120
Business address		License Status	Active
Business city state zip	Atlanta GA 30324	License Date	01/26/2023

**License Expires 07/01/2023

770-212-9623

Medical School Morehouse SOM
Graduation Date 05/15/2000
*Specialty Family Medicine

Business phone

**For MD's only a New Mexico Medical license that has not been renewed by July1 of the renewal year will remain temporarily active with respect to medical practice until September 30 of the renewal year at which time, the status will be changed to lapsed. A lapsed license is not valid for practice in New Mexico.

***For PA's only a New Mexico Medical license that has not been renewed by March 1 of the renewal year will remain temporarily active with respect to medical practice until April 30 of the renewal year at which time, the status will be changed to lapsed. A lapsed license is not valid for practice in New Mexico.

PUBLIC ACTIONS:None (while licensed in New Mexico) New Search

^{*} The Board does not verify current specialties. For more information please see the American Board of Medical Specialties website at: www.abms.org to determine if the physician has earned a specialty certification from this private agency.

^{**} A New Mexico medical license that has not been renewed by July 1 of the renewal year will remain temporarily active with respect to medical practice until September 30 of the renewal year at which time, the status will be changed to lapsed. A lapsed license is not valid for practice in New Mexico.

3/1/23, 8:28 AM DOCFINDER

This Board's data has been searched 17151631 times since 05/08/2001 Date information last updated: 02/28/23

Please read the AIM <u>Disclaimer</u>

©Copyright 1997-2022 Nicholas Hayer